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Q1 - Do you agree to take the survey?

Q1 - Do you agree to take the survey?

1.08%

98.92%

@ Yes, | am 18 years of age or older and | agree to participate. @ No, 1 am not 18 years of age or older and/or | decline to participate.

# Field Choice Count

1 Yes, | am 18 years of age or older and | agree to participate. 98.92% 734

2 No, | am not 18 years of age or older and/or | decline to participate. 1.08% 8

742
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Q2 - What is your current class standing?

First-year
undergraduate student

Second year or higher
undergraduate student

College of
Osteopathic Medicine
student

Other graduate or
professional student

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
#  Field Choice Count
1  First-year undergraduate student 11.69% 83
2 Second year or higher undergraduate student 32.54% 231
3 College of Osteopathic Medicine student 36.20% 257
4 Other graduate or professional student 19.58% 139
710
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Q3 - Please select which campus you are based at:

e cy _

on tend _
JoneSboro’ Arkansas _

Other I

o

#  Field

1 New York City

2 Long Island

3 Jonesboro, Arkansas

4 Other

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

450

Choice Count

27.85% 198

58.79% 418

12.94% 92

0.42% 3

711



Q4 - What term best describes your gender identity?

Trans woman

Trans man

Genderqueer/g
ender
non-conformin
g /non-binary

Another
gender
identity not
listed or
prefer not to
say

# Field
1 Woman
2 Man

3 Trans woman

4 Trans man

5  Genderqueer/gender non-conforming /non-binary

6  Another gender identity not listed or prefer not to say

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

e _

400

Choice Count

54.03% 382

43.99% 311

0.28% 2

0.00% O

0.85% 6

0.85% 6

707



Q5 - What term best describes your sexual orientation?

Gay

Lesbian I
Heterosexual/str
aight

Bisexual

Asexual

Pansexual

Questioning

Orientation not
listed or prefer
not to respond

o
--—.

50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650
#  Field Choice Count
1 Gay 1.85% 13
2 Lesbian 1.99% 14
3 Heterosexual/straight 84.47% 593
4 Bisexual 4.70% 33
5 Asexual 0.85% 6
6 Pansexual 1.71% 12
7 Questioning 1.71% 12
8  Orientation not listed or prefer not to respond 2.71% 19
702
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Q6 - Do any of the following apply to you? (check all that apply)

Residential student

International
student

First generation
student

Individual with a
disability

Military veteran

Fraternity or
sorority member

Member of other
student organization
at New York Tech

o

20 40 60 80

#  Field

1 Residential student

2 International student

3 First generation student

4 Individual with a disability

5 Military veteran

6 Fraternity or sorority member

7 Member of other student organization at New York Tech

100 120 140
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Choice Count

34.76%

13.96%

26.64%

1.99%

1.71%

2.28%

18.66%

244

98

187

14

12

16

131

702



Q7 - Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.

| feel safe at this
school.

| feel close to people
at this school.

I think faculty are
genuinely concerned
about my welfare.

| think faculty
pre-judge my abilities
ased on my identity or
background.

| think administrators
e genuinely concerned
about my welfare.

I think administrators
pre-judge my abilities
ased on my identity or

background.
0 50 100 150 200
# Field
1 | feel safe at this school.
2 | feel close to people at this school.
3 I think faculty are genuinely concerned about my welfare.

| think faculty pre-judge my abilities based on my identity or

4 background.
5 | think administrators are genuinely concerned about my welfare.
6 I think administrators pre-judge my abilities based on my identity or

background.

250

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

300

Maximum

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

350

Mean

3.58

3.12

3.18

2.20

3.02

2.17

Std

Deviation

0.58

0.77

0.74

0.88

0.79

0.83

M Strongly disagree
M Disagree

W Agree

W Strongly agree

Variance Count
0.34 647
0.59 645
0.55 642
0.78 643
0.62 644
0.70 639



Field S't rongly Disagree Agree Strongly Total
disagree agree

| feel safe at this school. 8 7 233 399 647
| feel close to people at this school. 22 92 319 212 645
| think faculty are genuinely concerned about my welfare. 25 55 343 219 642
| think faculty pre-judge my abilities based on my identity or 132 316 129 66 643
background.

| think administrators are genuinely concerned about my welfare. 33 95 341 175 644
| think administrators pre-judge my abilities based on my identity 123 138 124 54 639

or background.
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Q8 - My campus has policies and procedures specifically addressing sexual violence

(including sexual assault, sexual harassment, relationship violence, and stalking).

Yes _
" I

# Field

1 Yes

2 No

3 Not sure

0

50

100

150

200 250
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300

350

400

450

500

Choice Count

74.88% 480

2.03% 13

23.09% 148

641



Q9 - Have you received written (e.g., brochures, emails) and/or verbal information (e.g.,

presentations, online training) from anyone at your campus about the following? (check all

that apply)

The definitions of
sexual violence

How to report
incidents of sexual
violence

Where to go to get
help if you or

omeone you know is a
victim of sexual
violence

» whom you can speak
confidentially about
sexual violence

Policies prohibiting
sexual violence

To my knowledge, |
have not received
information regarding
any of the above

#  Field

1  The definitions of sexual violence

2 How to report incidents of sexual violence

3 Where to go to get help if you or someone you know is a victim of sexual violence
4 To whom you can speak confidentially about sexual violence

5 Policies prohibiting sexual violence

6  To my knowledge, | have not received information regarding any of the above

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Choice Count

18.47%

18.58%

18.89%

17.74%

19.00%

7.32%

351

353

359

337

361

139

1900



Q10 - Do you know who the Title IX Coordinator is at New York Tech?

Yes

NO_

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 27.61% 169
2 No 72.39% 443

612

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q11 - Do you know how to find the Title IX Coordinator at New York Tech?

Yes

NO_

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 41.96% 253
2 No 58.04% 350

603

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q12 - What are the roles of the Title IX Coordinator in regard to sexual violence? (check

all that apply)

Receiving reports

Coordinating campus
response to reports

Ensuring
training/education is
provided to the
campus community

Providing supportive
measures and
accommodations to
individuals in
response to reports

Overseeing
investigations and
grievance processes

Not sure

0 50 100 150 200 250 300
#  Field Choice Count
1 Receiving reports 18.01% 307
2 Coordinating campus response to reports 17.24% 294
3 Ensuring training/education is provided to the campus community 17.65% 301
4 Providing supportive measures and accommodations to individuals in response to reports 17.36% 296
5  Overseeing investigations and grievance processes 15.66% 267
6 Not sure 14.08% 240

1705
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Q13 - Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.

| understand the
differences between
the college
disciplinary process
and the criminal
justice system
regarding sexual
violence.

I understand what
affirmative consent
means.

50 100 150 200
# Field Minimum
1 | understand the differences between the college disciplinary process 1.00
and the criminal justice system regarding sexual violence. ’
2 | understand what affirmative consent means. 1.00
#  Field Unsure Disagree

| understand the differences between the college

1  disciplinary process and the criminal justice

system regarding sexual violence.

2 | understand what affirmative consent means.

17.32%

6.61%

102 10.02% 59

39 1.53% 9

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

250

Maximum

5.00

5.00

Strongly
Disagree

2.55% 15

1.02% 6

B Unsure
M Disagree
B Strongly Disagree
B Agree
Strongly agree
350
Std .
. Variance Count
Deviation
1.42 2.03 589
1.06 1.13 590
Strongly Total
agree
255 26.83% 158 589
196 57.63% 340 590



Q14 - Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements. If someone

reported an incident of sexual violence to a campus authority:

The school would
take the report
seriously

The school would
take steps to
protect the person
making the report
from retaliation.

The accused or their
friends would
retaliate against

the person making
the report.

The educational
achievement/career
of the person making
the report would
suffer.

o

50 100 150

# Field

1 The school would take the report seriously

The school would take steps to protect the person making the report

2 L
from retaliation.
3 The accused or their friends would retaliate against the person
making the report.
4 The educational achievement/career of the person making the report
would suffer.
#  Field

1  The school would take the report seriously

The school would take steps to protect the person making the
report from retaliation.

200

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Strongly
Disagree

1.56% 9

2.25% 13

Maximum

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

Disagree
5.89% 34

7.11% 41

250

e
e
I ———

Dy

Mean

Agree

44.54%

50.61%

257

292

B Strongly Disagree
M Disagree

B Agree

B strongly agree

300
Std .
. Variance Count
Deviation
0.67 0.45 577
0.69 0.48 577
0.81 0.66 571
0.86 0.75 569
St (|
rongly Total
agree
48.01% 277 577
40.03% 231 577



Field strongly
Disagree

The accused or their friends would retaliate against the person 54

making the report.

The educational achievement/career of the person making the 94

report would suffer.
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Disagree

244

277

Agree

209

138

Strongly

agree

64

60

Total

571

569



Q15 - Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements.

If a friend or |
experienced sexual
violence, | would
know where to go to
get help.

| understand my
school's formal
procedures to address
complaints of sexual
violence.

I know what
confidential
resources (e.g.,
victim advocacy,
counseling) are
available to me to
report an incident of
sexual violence.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
# Field Minimum Maximum
If a fri | i i I k h
1 a friend or | experienced sexual violence, | would know where to go 1.00 4.00
to get help.
2 | understand my school's formal prf)cedures to address complaints of 1.00 4.00
sexual violence.
I know what confidential resources (e.g., victim advocacy, counseling)
3 . S . 1.00 4.00
are available to me to report an incident of sexual violence.
. Strongl .
# Field . gy Disagree
disagree
If a fri | i i | k h
1 a friend or | experienced sexual violence, | would know where to 5 65% 15 20.14% 114
go to get help.
| understand my school's formal procedures to address complaints
2 Y X Y P " pal 4.26% 24 30.32% 171
of sexual violence.
| know what confidential resources (e.g., victim advocacy,
3 counseling) are available to me to report an incident of sexual 2.65% 15 23.50% 133

violence.

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

240

B Strongly disagree

M Disagree
M Agree

B Strongly agree

260 280 300
Mean S.td. Variance
Deviation
3.02 0.76 0.58
2.81 0.80 0.64
2.95 0.76 0.57
t (|
pgree Strongly
agree
50.18% 284 27.03% 153
45.21% 255 20.21% 114
50.53% 286 23.32% 132

Count

566

564

566

Total

566

564

566



Q16 - Has anyone done the following to you since the beginning of the school year (Fall

2020)? (select all that apply)

Made sexist remarks
or jokes in your
presence

Made inappropriate
comments about your
or someone else’s
body or appearance
in your presence

Said crude sexual
things to you, or
tried to get you to
talk about sexual
matters when you
didn't want to

B VYes, in aclass, lab, or work setting at my school
M VYes, in other settings at my school
B Have not experienced this at my school

E-mailed, texted, or
used social media to
send offensive
sexual jokes,
stories, or pictures
to you

Seemed to be bribing
you with some sort
of reward if you
agreed to engage in
a romantic or sexual
relationship with
that person

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Yes, in a class, lab, or Yes, in other Have not
#  Field work setting at my settings at my experienced this at Total
school school my school
1 Made sexist remarks or jokes in your presence 11.45% 67 11.45% 67 77.09% 451 585
Made inappropriate comments about your or someone else’s
2 PRIop . v 9.61% 56 10.81% 63 79.59% 464 583
body or appearance in your presence
3 Said crude sexual things to you, or tried to get you to talk about 594% 30 6.98% 40 87.78% 503 573

sexual matters when you didn't want to

4 !E—malled, Fexted, (?r used social media to send offensive sexual 282% 16 4.93% 28 02.95% 524 568
jokes, stories, or pictures to you

Seemed to be bribing you with some sort of reward if you
5  agreed to engage in a romantic or sexual relationship with that 1.43% 8 2.32% 13 96.25% 539 560
person
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Q17 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020), have you had ANY of
the following experiences? Someone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private
areas of my body or removed some of my clothes even though | didn’t want to. Someone
TRIED to sexually penetrate me (i.e. someone tried to put a penis or insert fingers or
objects into my vagina or anus) even though | didn’t want to. Someone sexually
penetrated me even though | didn’t want to. Someone TRIED to perform oral sex on me or
make me give them oral sex even though | didn't want to. Someone performed oral sex on

me or made me give them oral sex even though | didn't want to.

- I
Unsure I

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 3.00% 17
2 No 94.53% 536
3 Unsure 2.47% 14

567

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q18 - If you experienced more than one incident of sexual violence or misconduct since

the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020) please respond to the next set of

questions based on what you feel was the MOST SERIOUS INCIDENT that happened to

you in this school year. What was the non-consensual or unwanted sexual contact you

experienced?

Someone fondled,
kissed, or rubbed up
against the private
areas of my body or
removed some of my
clothes even though

Someapm tRIER t8
sexually penetrate

me (i.e. someone
tried to put a penis
orinsert fingers or
objects into my
vagina or anus) even
thoysfad sk
penetrated me (i€
someone put a penis
or inserted fingers

or objects into my
vagina or anus) even
though | didn’t want

Someone TRIED ;g

perform oral sex on
me or make me give
them oral sex even

though | didn't want
to

Someone performed
oral sex on me or
made me give them
oral sex even though
I didn't want to

B This happened
B | think this happened, but I'm unsure
B This did not happen

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
. - . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation
1 Someone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of 1.00 3.00 203 0.89 0.79 29

my body or removed some of my clothes even though | didn’t want to

Someone TRIED to sexually penetrate me (i.e. someone tried to put
2 a penis or insert fingers or objects into my vagina or anus) even 1.00 3.00 2.66 0.66 0.43 29
though | didn’t want to

Someone sexually penetrated me (i.e. someone put a penis or
3 inserted fingers or objects into my vagina or anus) even though | 1.00 3.00 2.66 0.60 0.36 29
didn’t want to

Someone TRIED to perform oral sex on me or make me give them

. 1. b 2. b .42 2
oral sex even though | didn't want to 0o 3.00 69 0.65 0 o



Std
Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Someone performed oral sex on me or made me give them oral sex

even though | didn't want to 1.00 3.00 2.67 0.65 0.42 30
. This | think this This did not
Field happened, but Total
happened i happen
I'm unsure

Someone fondled, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of my body or

. 11 6 12 29

removed some of my clothes even though | didn’t want to
Someone TRIED to sexually penetrate me (i.e. someone tried to put a penis or 3 4 29 29
insert fingers or objects into my vagina or anus) even though | didn’'t want to
Someone sexually penetrated me (i.e. someone put a penis or inserted fingers 2 6 21 29
or objects into my vagina or anus) even though | didn’t want to
Someone TRIED to perform oral sex on me or make me give them oral sex even

. 3 3 23] 29
though | didn't want to
Someone performed oral sex on me or made me give them oral sex even though 3 4 23 10

| didn't want to
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Q19 - Did the person(s) who did one or more of the behaviors listed above do them by:

Catching you off
guard, or ignoring
non-verbal cues or
looks?

Telling lies,
threatening to end a
relationship or to
spread rumors about
you, or verbally
pressuring you?

Showing displeasure,
criticizing your
sexuality or
attractiveness, or
getting angry?

Taking advantage of
you when you were
incapacitated (e.g.,
too drunk, high,
asleep, or out of
it)?

Threatening you with
being outed?

Threatening to
physically harm you
or someone close to

you?

Using force or having
a weapon?

o
N
IN
o
©

10

# Field

1 Catching you off guard, or ignoring non-verbal cues or looks?

Telling lies, threatening to end a relationship or to spread rumors

2 about you, or verbally pressuring you?
3 Showing displeasure, criticizing your sexuality or attractiveness, or
getting angry?

4 Taking advantage of you when you were incapacitated (e.g., too
drunk, high, asleep, or out of it)?

5 Threatening you with being outed?

6 Threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you?

7 Using force or having a weapon?

#  Field

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

2.00

16

Maximum

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

Yes

18

Mean

2.03

2.14

221

1.97

2.24

2.17

2.24

20

Std

Il

Deviation

Unsure

24

Variance

0.72

0.39

0.30

0.52

0.18

0.21

0.18

B ves
M No
M Unsure

Count

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

Total



Field Yes No Unsure Total

Catching you off guard, or ignoring non-verbal cues or looks? 10 8 11 29

Telling lies, threatening to end a relationship or to spread rumors about you, or

verbally pressuring you? 4 17 8 2
Showing displeasure, criticizing your sexuality or attractiveness, or getting angry? 2 19 8 29
Taking advantage of you when you were incapacitated (e.g., too drunk, high, asleep, 8 14 7 29
or out of it)?

Threatening you with being outed? 0 22 7 29
Threatening to physically harm you or someone close to you? 1 22 6 29
Using force or having a weapon? 0 22 7 29
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Q20 - Just prior to the incident, had the person(s): (select all that apply)

Been drinking
alcohol

Been taking or using
drugs other than
alcohol

Given you a drug
without your
knowledge or consent

o
N}
IN
o

#  Field

1 Been drinking alcohol

2 Been taking or using drugs other than alcohol

3 Tried to get you drunk

4 Given you a drug without your knowledge or consent

10 12 14

Yes

25.00% 7

3.45% 1

17.24% 5

3.45% 1

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

16

No

57.14%

75.86%

68.97%

75.86%

18

Tried to get you
drunk

20 22

Unsure

17.86% 5

20.69% 6

13.79% 4

20.69% 6

24

M Yes
H No
B Unsure

Total

28

29

29

29



Q21 - What is or was your relationship with the person(s) who conducted this unwanted

behavior? (select all that apply)

Acquaintance or peer

Friend

Current romantic
partner or spouse

Ex-romantic partner
or spouse

Faculty or staff
member

No prior
relationship

Other

# Field

1 Acquaintance or peer

2 Friend

3 Current romantic partner or spouse

4 Ex-romantic partner or spouse

5 Faculty or staff member

6 No prior relationship

7 Other

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

11

Choice
Count

17.14%

28.57%

5.71%

5.71%

0.00%

17.14%

25.71%

6

10

35



Q22 - Was the person(s) affiliated with: (select all that apply)

Your college or
university
Another college or
university
No college or
university
Unsure _
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
. Choice
# Field
Count
1  Your college or university 20.69%
2 Another college or university 17.24%
3 No college or university 24.14%
4 Unsure 37.93%

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

6

5

7

11

29



Q23 - What was the sex of the individual(s)? (select all that apply)

Male

Female

Unsure

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
4 Field Choice
Count

1 Male 59.26% 16
2 Female 11.11% 3
3 Unsure 29.63% 8

27

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q24 - Where did the incident occur?

On-campus
residence

Off-campus
residence

OUIdoors _

Other on-campus
location

Other off-campus
location

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
4  Field Choice
Count
1 On-campus residence 4.35% 1
2 Off-campus residence 30.43% 7
3 Outdoors 21.74% 5
4 Other on-campus location 8.70% 2
5 Other off-campus location 34.78% 8
23

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6



Q25 - Who did you tell about the incident? (select all that apply)

Roommate, friend, or
classmate

Romantic partner

Family member

Police

Campus official,
staff, or faculty
member

Other, including
off-campus service
provider

No one

#  Field

1 Roommate, friend, or classmate

2 Romantic partner

3 Family member

4 Police

5 Campus official, staff, or faculty member

6  Other, including off-campus service provider

7 No one

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

14

Choice
Count

35.71% 10

7.14% 2

3.57% 1

7.14% 2

0.00% 0

0.00% O

46.43% 13

28



Q26 - What kind of responses did you receive from those you told or reported to? (select

all that apply)

Responded in a way
that made you feel
supported

Doubted you, asked
questions to
determine if it

really happened, or
refused to believe
you

Blamed you for the
assault, or said

you could have done
something to

prevent it, or

asked why you

didn’t do something
to prevent it

Helped you gather
information or find
resources or
services

Made excuses for
the person who did
this to you

Listened
sympathetically
without criticizing
or blaming you

Told you to not
talk about it, to
move on, or to

focus on other

things

Validated and
believed your
experience
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Choi
4 Field oree
Count
1 Responded in a way that made you feel supported 32.35% 11
2 Doubted you, asked questions to determine if it really happened, or refused to believe you 8.82% 3
3 Blamed you for the assault, or said you could have done something to prevent it, or asked why you didn’t do something to prevent it 2.94% 1
4 Helped you gather information or find resources or services 5.88% 2

5 Made excuses for the person who did this to you 8.82% 3



Field

Listened sympathetically without criticizing or blaming you

Told you to not talk about it, to move on, or to focus on other things

Validated and believed your experience

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9

Choice
Count

34



Q27 - Did you use the school's formal procedures to report the incident(s)?

Yes

NO_

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 0.00% O
2 No 100.00% 13

13

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q28 - Did the school’s formal procedures help you resolve the issue?

Completely resolved
the issue

Helped me a lot

Helped, but could
have helped more

Helped me a little

Didn't help me at
all

I'm currently going
through the
resolution process

# Field

1 Completely resolved the issue

Helped me a lot

Helped, but could have helped more

Helped me a little

Didn't help me at all

I'm currently going through the resolution process

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

Choice
Count

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0



Q29 - It is common to have mixed feelings when deciding whether or not to share your

experience with someone else. Did any of the following thoughts or concerns cross your

mind when you were deciding whether or not to share or report your experience? (select

all that apply)



Didn't think it was
serious enough to
report

Did not need
assistance

Wasn't clear that the
person intended harm

Lack of proof that
the incident happened

Didn't want to get
the person in trouble
(e.g., disciplinary
action, legal charge,
arrest)

Other

Felt ashamed or
embarrassed, didn't
want anyone to know
what happened

Feared others would
harass me or react
negatively toward me

Wanted to forget it
happened

Didn't know who |
should tell

Feared that | would
not be believed or
taken seriously

Didn't want anyone to
know the other things
I was doing at the
time (e.g., drinking
underage, using
drugs)

# Field

b I I
o
o o

12

<)
=
N
w
»
o
o
~
©
©
=
S)
I
=
N

1 Didn't think it was serious enough to report

2 Did not need assistance

3 Wasn't clear that the person intended harm

13

M Count

Choice
Count

17.14% 12

14.29% 10

14.29% 10



10

ik

12

Field

Wanted to forget it happened

Felt ashamed or embarrassed, didn't want anyone to know what happened

Lack of proof that the incident happened

Didn't know who | should tell

Feared that | would not be believed or taken seriously

Didn't want to get the person in trouble (e.g., disciplinary action, legal charge, arrest)

Feared others would harass me or react negatively toward me

Didn't want anyone to know the other things | was doing at the time (e.g., drinking underage, using drugs)

Other

Showing rows 1 - 13 of 13

Choice
Count

70



Q30 - Has anyone had or attempted to have unwanted sexual contact with you prior to

you going to college?

Yes -
v _
Unsure l

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 15.65% 87
2 No 81.12% 451
3 Unsure 3.24% 18

556

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4



Q31 - How likely are you to engage in the following behaviors? (This question asks about

your behaviors.)

Express my
discomfort if
someone makes a
sexual joke about a
person's body.

Express my
discomfort if
someone says that
sexual assault
victims are to blame
for being assaulted.

Talk to a friend who
| suspect is in a
sexually abusive
relationship.

Ask someone who
looks very upset at
a party if they are
ok or need help.

Confront a friend
who tells me that
they had sex with
someone who was
passed out or didn't
give consent.

Tell a campus
authority about
information | have
that might help in a
sexual violence case
even if pressured by
my peers to stay
silent.

Ask for verbal
consent when | am
intimate with
someone.

Report a friend who
committed sexual
violence.

Decide not to have
sex with someone if
they are drunk.

Help a friend report
an incident of
sexual violence or
abuse.

o
ul
o
[N
o
o
[N
al
o
N
o
o

.
e
-
e
e
| P

250 300

M Not at all likely
M Not very likely
B Likely

B Very likely



10

Field

Express my discomfort if someone makes a sexual joke about a
person's body.

Express my discomfort if someone says that sexual assault victims
are to blame for being assaulted.

Talk to a friend who | suspect is in a sexually abusive relationship.

Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are ok or need
help.

Confront a friend who tells me that they had sex with someone who
was passed out or didn't give consent.

Tell a campus authority about information | have that might help in a
sexual violence case even if pressured by my peers to stay silent.

Ask for verbal consent when | am intimate with someone.

Report a friend who committed sexual violence.

Decide not to have sex with someone if they are drunk.

Help a friend report an incident of sexual violence or abuse.

Field

Express my discomfort if someone makes a sexual joke about a
person's body.

Express my discomfort if someone says that sexual assault
victims are to blame for being assaulted.

Talk to a friend who | suspect is in a sexually abusive
relationship.

Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are ok or
need help.

Confront a friend who tells me that they had sex with someone
who was passed out or didn't give consent.

Tell a campus authority about information | have that might help
in a sexual violence case even if pressured by my peers to stay
silent.

Ask for verbal consent when | am intimate with someone.

Report a friend who committed sexual violence.

Minimum

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Not at all
likely

18

13

10

10

Maximum

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

Not very
likely

116

33

38

49

35

24

52

Mean

3.04

3.52

3.36

3.33

3.48

3833

3.63

3.33

3.67

3.70

Likely

Std

Deviation Variance
0.82 0.67
0.72 0.52
0.67 0.45
0.69 0.48
0.69 0.47
0.71 0.51
0.66 0.43
0.73 0.53
0.64 0.40
0.56 el
Very likely
231 174
153 a3
246 ot
240 240
183 an
239 243
19 385
223 -

Count

539

538

537

536

537

537

538

536

537

538

Total

539

538

537

536

537

537

538

536



Not at all Not very

# Fi Lik Ve ik Tt
ield likely likely ikely ery likely otal
9 Decide not to have sex with someone if they are drunk. 9 22 108 398 537
10 Help a friend report an incident of sexual violence or abuse. 6 10 122 400 538

Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10



Q32 - Based on the behavior of your peers, how likely are students at your school to:

(This question asks about your peers' behaviors.)

Express discomfort
if someone makes a
sexual joke about a

person's body.

Ask someone who
looks very upset at
a party if they are
ok or need help.

Confront a friend

who says that they
had sex with someone
who was passed out
or didn't give
consent.

Tell a campus
authority about
information that

might help in a
sexual violence case
even if pressured to
stay silent.

Decide not to have
sex with someone if
they are drunk.

.
e
N —
N ——
e

B Not at all likely
B Not very likely

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean S.tdA
Deviation
1 Express discomfort if someone makes a sexual joke about a person's 1.00 4.00 2.98 0.78
body.
2 Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are ok or need 1.00 4.00 316 0.70
help.
3 Confront a friend who says that they hal.d sex with someone who was 1.00 4.00 a1 0.74
passed out or didn't give consent.
4 Tella campu§ authority about |r.1f0rmat|on that mlght. help in a sexual 1.00 4.00 3.07 0.76
violence case even if pressured to stay silent.
5 Decide not to have sex with someone if they are drunk. 1.00 4.00 3.17 0.74

B Likely
B Very likely
Variance Count

0.60 524
0.49 522
0.55 525
0.58 525
0.55 525



Field

Express discomfort if someone makes a sexual joke about a
person's body.

Ask someone who looks very upset at a party if they are ok or
need help.

Confront a friend who says that they had sex with someone who
was passed out or didn't give consent.

Tell a campus authority about information that might help in a
sexual violence case even if pressured to stay silent.

Decide not to have sex with someone if they are drunk.

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

Not at all
likely

21

12

15

16

17

Not very
likely

99

57

72

88

58

Likely

271

287

277

265

270

Very likely

133

166

161

156

180

Total

524

522

525

525

525



Q33 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020), have you had a friend or

acquaintance tell you that they were the victim of an unwanted sexual experience?

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 6.18% 33
2 No 93.82% 501

534

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q34 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020), have you observed a

situation that you believed was, or could have led to, a sexual assault?

# Field

1 Yes

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

550

Choice Count

4.67% 25

95.33% 510

535



Q35 - In response to this situation: (select all that apply)

| created a
distraction to cause
one or more of the
people to disengage
from the situation.

I told someone in a
position of authority
about the situation.

| asked the person
who appeared to be at
risk if they needed
help.

T _

separated the people
involved in the
situation.

| confronted the
person who appeared
to be causing the
situation.

| asked others to
step in as a group
and diffuse the
situation.

| considered
intervening in the
situation, but |
could not safely take
any action.

| decided not to take

action.
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

#  Field Choice
Count

1 | created a distraction to cause one or more of the people to disengage from the situation. 17.78%

2 | told someone in a position of authority about the situation. 4.44%

3 | asked the person who appeared to be at risk if they needed help. 31.11%

4 | stepped in and separated the people involved in the situation. 15.56%

5 | confronted the person who appeared to be causing the situation. 6.67%

6 | asked others to step in as a group and diffuse the situation. 13.33%

7 | considered intervening in the situation, but | could not safely take any action. 8.89%

8 | decided not to take action. 2.22%

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9



Q36 - In your opinion, how much of a problem is sexual violence at your school?

It's not really a
problem

It's definitely a
problem

I don't know

o

20

# Field

1 It's not really a problem

2 It's somewhat of a problem

3 It's definitely a problem

4 | don't know

It's somewhat of a
problem

40 60 80 100 120 140

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5

Choice Count

36.72%

8.47%

5.46%

49.34%

195

45

29

262

531



Q37 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020), have you had a casual,

steady, or serious dating or intimate partner (including a spouse)?

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
# Field Choice Count
1 Yes 52.94% 279
2 No 47.06% 248

527

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q38 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020) has a casual, steady, or
serious dating or intimate partner (including a spouse) done any of the following to you?

(select all that apply)

No, none of the
above has happened
to me since the
beginning of the
school year

Called you a name
and/or criticized
you

. )
Accused you of
paying too much 32
attention to someone
or something else
Put down your family 28
and friends
Kept you or tried to
keep you from doing
something you wanted 22
to do (e.g., going
out with friends,

going to meetings)

Checked up on you

(e.g., listened to

your phone calls,
checked the mileage 13

on your car, called

you repeatedly
during class)

Pressured or forced
you to sext or take 10
naked photos

suicide)

Made you do
something
humiliating or
degrading (e.g.,
begging for
forgiveness, having
to ask permission to
do something you
want to do)

Said things to scare
you (e.g., told you
something “bad” 9
would happen,
threatened to commit
I 7
Stopped you or tried
to stop you from

going to work or
school

1



10

Field

Accused you of paying too much attention to someone or something else

Called you a name and/or criticized you

Put down your family and friends

Said things to scare you (e.g., told you something “bad” would happen, threatened to commit suicide)

Pressured or forced you to sext or take naked photos

Checked up on you (e.g., listened to your phone calls, checked the mileage on your car, called you repeatedly during class)

Kept you or tried to keep you from doing something you wanted to do (e.g., going out with friends, going to meetings)

Stopped you or tried to stop you from going to work or school

Made you do something humiliating or degrading (e.g., begging for forgiveness, having to ask permission to do something you want to
do)

No, none of the above has happened to me since the beginning of the school year

Showing rows 1 - 11 of 11

Choice Count

32

40

28

10

13

22

447

609



Q39 - Since the beginning of the current school year (fall 2020) has a casual, steady, or

serious dating or intimate partner (including a spouse) done any of the following to you?

slapped you? pushed or shoved you? hit you with a fist or something hard? kicked you?

hurt you by pulling your hair? slammed you against something? tried to hurt you by

choking or suffocating you? beaten you? burned you on purpose? used a knife, gun, or

other weapon on you?

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

# Field Choice Count

1 Yes 1.71% 9

2 No 98.29% 518

527

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q40 - How concerned were you about your safety?

Not at all

ey aie _

Somewhat

Fremey _
0

0.5 1 15 2 25

w

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 How concerned were you about your safety? 1.00 4.00 2.22 1.03 1.06 9

#  Field Choice
Count

1 Not at all 33.33% 3

2 Only a little 22.22% 2

3 Somewhat 33.33% 3

4 Extremely 11.11% 1

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5



Q41 - Did you seek services or contact a hotline after the incident?

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4 Field C;:;’J'Ef
1 Yes 22.22% 2
2 No 77.78% 7
9

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q42 - Were you physically injured in the incident?

Yes

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

#  Field Choice
Count

1 Yes 0.00%
2 No 100.00%

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q43 - Did you seek medical attention?

Yes

No

# Field
1 Yes
2 No

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

Choice
Count

11.11% 1

88.89% 8



Q44 - Since the beginning of the school year (fall 2020) has ANY PERSON frightened,

concerned, angered, or annoyed you by: (select all that apply)

No, none of the
above has happened

to me since the 80.56%
beginning of the
school year

Making unwanted
phone calls to you 6.08%
or leaving messages
Repeatedly asking
you on dates, to go
to dinner, or get a 4.86%
drink even after
you've said no

Sending unwanted
e-mails or other
forms of written 2.95%

correspondence or
communication

Showing up at places
where you were even
though he or she had
no business being
there

1.74%
’ M Percentage

Exposing personal
information or
spreading rumors
about you on the 1.56%
Internet, in a
public place, or by
word of mouth

Posting offensive or
abusive comments on
your social media
profile(s), blog, or
other online space

1.22%

Sharing personal
photos of you
without your 0.69%
permission
Threatening in an
online environment
to physically harm 0.35%
you
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00% 100.00%
-
# Field Choice Count
8  Threatening in an online environment to physically harm you 0.35% 2
4 Showing up at places where you were even though he or she had no business being there 1.74% 10
7 Sharing personal photos of you without your permission 0.69% 4
2 Sending unwanted e-mails or other forms of written correspondence or communication 2.95% 17

6 Repeatedly asking you on dates, to go to dinner, or get a drink even after you've said no 4.86% 28



a

Field Choice Count
Posting offensive or abusive comments on your social media profile(s), blog, or other online space 7
No, none of the above has happened to me since the beginning of the school year 464
Making unwanted phone calls to you or leaving messages 35
Exposing personal information or spreading rumors about you on the Internet, in a public place, or by word of mouth 9
576

Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10



Q45 - What is/was your relationship with the person who conducted this unwanted

behavior? (select all that apply)

Acquaintance or peer

Friend

Current romantic
partner or spouse

Ex-romantic partner
or spouse

Faculty or staff
member

No prior
relationship

Other

# Field

1 Acquaintance or peer

2 Friend

3 Current romantic partner or spouse

4 Ex-romantic partner or spouse

5 Faculty or staff member

6 No prior relationship

7 Other

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

24

Choice
Count

30.56%

12.50%

4.17%

20.83%

12.50%

12.50%

6.94%

22

S

72



Q46 - Was this person affiliated with:

Your college or
university
Another college or
university
No college or
university
Unsure _
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26
. Choice
# Field
Count
1  Your college or university 38.71% 24
2 Another college or university 27.42% 17
3 No college or university 24.19% 15
4 Unsure 9.68% 6
62

Showing rows 1 - 5 of 5



Q47 - Who did you tell about the incident? (select all that apply)

Roommate, friend, or
classmate

Romantic partner

Family member

Police

Campus official,
staff or faculty
member

Other, including
off-campus service
provider

No one

#  Field

1 Roommate, friend, or classmate

2 Romantic partner

3 Family member

4 Police

5  Campus official, staff or faculty member

6  Other, including off-campus service provider

7 No one

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

Choice
Count

37.35% 31

16.87% 14

12.05% 10

241% 2

7.23% 6

2.41% 2

21.69% 18

83



Q48 - What kind of responses did you receive from those you told or reported to? (select

all that apply)

Responded in a way
that made you feel 35
supported

Listened
sympathetically
without criticizing
or blaming you

Validated and
believed your
experience

Helped you gather
information or find
resources or
services

Told you to not
talk about it, to
move on, or to

focus on other

things

Doubted you, asked
questions to
determine if it

really happened, or
refused to believe
you

Made excuses for
the person who did
this to you

Blamed you for the
incident(s), or

said you could have
done something to
prevent it, or

asked why you
didn’t do something
to prevent it

15 20 25 30 35

# Field Choice Count

1 Responded in a way that made you feel supported 33.98% 35

2 Doubted you, asked questions to determine if it really happened, or refused to believe you 291% 3

3 Blamed you for the incident(s), or said you could have done something to prevent it, or asked why you didn’t do something to prevent it 1.94% 2

4 Helped you gather information or find resources or services 6.80% 7

5 Made excuses for the person who did this to you 291% 3



Field

Listened sympathetically without criticizing or blaming you

Told you to not talk about it, to move on, or to focus on other things

Validated and believed your experience

Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9

Choice Count

25

23

103



Q49 - Did you use the school's formal procedures to report this incident(s)?

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
#  Field Choice
Count

1 Yes 6.82% 3

2 No 93.18% 41

44

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3



Q50 - Did the school’s formal procedures help you resolve the issue?

Completely resolved
the issue

Helped me a lot

Helped, but could
have helped more

Helped me a little

Didn't help me at
all

I'm currently going
through the
resolution process

o
o
)
o
N
o
o

# Field

1  Completely resolved the issue

2 Helped me a lot

3 Helped, but could have helped more

4 Helped me a little

5 Didn't help me at all

6 I'm currently going through the resolution process

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

End of Report

Choice
Count

0.00%

0.00%

66.67%

0.00%

33.33%

0.00%



